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As we look back over the month of May, our hearts are full. God has
continued to work in our midst, and your partnership through prayer and
giving is bearing fruit here in Fayetteville. Thank you for standing with us!

Following our outreach at the Dogwood Festival, we hosted a Family Fun
Sunday at the church—and the Lord blessed it mightily! We invited
hundreds of families we met during the festival, and several of them came
to attend worship and stayed afterward for food, games, and fellowship.
The gospel was preached, seeds were planted, and we were thrilled to
welcome new faces through the doors.

e May also brought a season of celebration. | had the joy of attending
several high school and college graduations, supporting the young
men and women God has placed in our ministry. These transitions
remind us of the impact our church can have across all stages of life.

We were blessed to attend the Piedmont Association meeting, and what a
refreshing time it was. We enjoyed meaningful fellowship with pastors and
churches in the Carolinas and left encouraged by the reports of what God
is doing across our local mission field. It is clear that we are not alone in
the work—and the Spirit of God is moving among our sister churches.

One of the sweetest moments of the month was the baptism of
Madaleine, the sister of Emery that was baptized in March. Watching a
young soul take that public step of faith and obedience was a reminder
that the gospel still saves and transforms. Please pray for Madaleine as she
grows in the Lord and for her family as they continue to seek God
together.
Please Pray:

e For continued follow-up with visiting families

e For new discipleship relationships being formed

e For our church to remain a welcoming home for military families and

those transitioning in and out of the area
e For summer outreach and growth opportunities

THANK YOU FOR YOUR CONTINUED
PRAYERS AND SUPPORT!!!

Mike, Jenna and Emmitt

Contact Information
Michael Jones,
Missionary Pastor
(912) 237-5215
Pastormike37@gmail.com

First Heritage Baptist

Church
Mailing Address:
P.O Box 9204
Fayetteville, NC. 28311

Website

www.FirstHeritageBC.com

Meeting Place
2925 Damascus Rd.
Fayetteville, NC. 28303

Sending Church
Eastside Baptist Church
1201 Park Hwwy
Minden, La. 71055

Pastor: Chet Johnson

Attendance Avg:

Sunday School:24
Sunday Worship:39

Wednesday Night: 15
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MAY 2025 FINANCIAL REPORT

1st Heritage Mission
Missionary—Mike Jones

PO Box 9983
Fayetteville, NC 28311
Cell: 912-237-5215
Email: Pastormike37@gmail.com

Receipts for Support
Bethany BC - Verbena, AL

Calvary BC Missions Treasury - Panama City, FL

Concord BC - Norman, OK

Eastside MBC - Minden, LA

First Baptist Church Mission Fund - Wells, TX

First BC of Kingstowne - Alexandria, VA

First BC of Silver Springs - Silver Springs, FL

First Heritage Baptist Church Mission Account -

Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,

Frankfort Baptist Church - Russellville, AL

Glendale Baptist Church - Mauldin, SC

Hillcrest BC of Acworth - Acworth, GA

Hyde Park MBC - West Monroe, LA

Landmark BC - Stonewall, LA

Landmark MBC - Swannanoa, NC

Landmark MBC - Hope, AR

Landmark Mission Fund - Carlisle, AR

Lone Oak Baptist Church - Plant City, FL

Midway BC - Benton, MS

New Home West BC Mission Fund - Wetumpka,

Old Sarepta MBC - Sarepta, LA

Skyline MBC - Madison, AL

Wayside Baptist Mission Fund - Tifton, GA
TOTAL

Receipts for Building Fund

Calvary BC Missions Treasury - Panama City, FL
TOTAL

TOTAL FOR THE MONTH

DISBURSEMENTS

Building Fund Account

First Heritage Baptist Mission - Building Fund
TOTAL

Special Offering Account
First Heritage Baptist Mission - Special Offering

TOTAL
Support Account
Mike Jones - Salary
TOTAL
TOTAL DISBURSED

$50.00
$50.00
§150.00
$1,002.00
$300.00
$175.00
$100.00
$400.00
§175.00
$200.00
$100.00
$50.00
$50.00
$100.00
$225.00
$50.00
$200.00
$60.00
§321.82
§150.00
§841.41
$165.00
$100.00
$5,015.23

$300.00
$300.00
$5,315.23

$300.00
$300.00

$100.00
$100.00

$4,275.00
$4,275.00

$4,675.00

Mat 28:18 And Jesus came and spake unto
them, saying, All power is given unto me in
heaven and in earth.

Mat 28:19 Go ye therefore, and teach all
nations, baptizing them in the name of the
Father, and of the Son, and of the Holy Ghost:
Mat 28:20 Teaching them to observe all things
whatsoever I have commanded you: and, lo, |
am with you alway, even unto the end of the

world. Amen.

Meeting Place:
2925 Damascus Road
Fayetteville, NC 28303

Morning Worship:
10:00am

Wednesday Night
Bible Study

Facebook
Www.Facebook.com/FHBCABA

Website
Www FirstheritageBc.org
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