Fayetteville, NC.

"YOU'VE NEVER BEEN SO LOVED"



As we look back over the month of May, our hearts are full. God has continued to work in our midst, and your partnership through prayer and giving is bearing fruit here in Fayetteville. Thank you for standing with us!

Following our outreach at the Dogwood Festival, we hosted a Family Fun Sunday at the church—and the Lord blessed it mightily! We invited hundreds of families we met during the festival, and several of them came to attend worship and stayed afterward for food, games, and fellowship. The gospel was preached, seeds were planted, and we were thrilled to welcome new faces through the doors.

 May also brought a season of celebration. I had the joy of attending several high school and college graduations, supporting the young men and women God has placed in our ministry. These transitions remind us of the impact our church can have across all stages of life.

We were blessed to attend the Piedmont Association meeting, and what a refreshing time it was. We enjoyed meaningful fellowship with pastors and churches in the Carolinas and left encouraged by the reports of what God is doing across our local mission field. It is clear that we are not alone in the work—and the Spirit of God is moving among our sister churches.

One of the sweetest moments of the month was the baptism of Madaleine, the sister of Emery that was baptized in March. Watching a young soul take that public step of faith and obedience was a reminder that the gospel still saves and transforms. Please pray for Madaleine as she grows in the Lord and for her family as they continue to seek God together.

Please Pray:

- For continued follow-up with visiting families
- For new discipleship relationships being formed
- For our church to remain a welcoming home for military families and those transitioning in and out of the area
- For summer outreach and growth opportunities



Mike, Jenna and Emmitt

Contact Information

Michael Jones, Missionary Pastor (912) 237-5215 Pastormike37@gmail.com

First Heritage Baptist Church

Mailing Address: P.O Box 9204 Fayetteville, NC. 28311

Website

www.FirstHeritageBC.com

Meeting Place

2925 Damascus Rd. Fayetteville, NC. 28303

Sending Church

Eastside Baptist Church 1201 Park Hwy Minden, La. 71055

Pastor: Chet Johnson

Attendance Avg:

Sunday School:24 Sunday Worship:39

Wednesday Night: 15



THANK YOU FOR YOUR CONTINUED PRAYERS AND SUPPORT!!!

First Heritage Mission

MAY 2025 FINANCIAL REPORT

1st Heritage Mission Missionary—Mike Jones PO Box 9983 Fayetteville, NC 28311 Cell: 912-237-5215 Email: Pastormike37@gmail.com

Receipts for Support

Receipts for Support	
Bethany BC - Verbena, AL	\$50.00
Calvary BC Missions Treasury - Panama City, FL	\$50.00
Concord BC - Norman, OK	\$150.00
Eastside MBC - Minden, LA	\$1,002.00
First Baptist Church Mission Fund - Wells, TX	\$300.00
First BC of Kingstowne - Alexandria, VA	\$175.00
First BC of Silver Springs - Silver Springs, FL	\$100.00
First Heritage Baptist Church Mission Account -	\$400.00
Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,	\$175.00
Frankfort Baptist Church - Russellville, AL	\$200.00
Glendale Baptist Church - Mauldin, SC	\$100.00
Hillcrest BC of Acworth - Acworth, GA	\$50.00
Hyde Park MBC - West Monroe, LA	\$50.00
Landmark BC - Stonewall, LA	\$100.00
Landmark MBC - Swannanoa, NC	\$225.00
Landmark MBC - Hope, AR	\$50.00
Landmark Mission Fund - Carlisle, AR	\$200.00
Lone Oak Baptist Church - Plant City, FL	\$60.00
Midway BC - Benton, MS	\$321.82
New Home West BC Mission Fund - Wetumpka,	\$150.00
Old Sarepta MBC - Sarepta, LA	\$841.41
Skyline MBC - Madison, AL	\$165.00
Wayside Baptist Mission Fund - Tifton, GA	\$100.00
TOTAL	\$5,015.23
Receipts for Building Fund	
Calvary BC Missions Treasury - Panama City, FL	\$300.00
TOTAL	\$300.00
TOTAL FOR THE MONTH	\$5,315.23
DISBURSEMENTS	
Building Fund Account	¢200.00
First Heritage Baptist Mission - Building Fund TOTAL	\$300.00 \$300.00
Special Offering Account	¢100.00
First Heritage Baptist Mission - Special Offering TOTAL	\$100.00 \$100.00
Support Account	Ψ100.00
Mike Jones - Salary	\$4,275.00
TOTAL	\$4,275.00

TOTAL DISBURSED

\$4,675.00

Mat 28:18 And Jesus came and spake unto them, saying, All power is given unto me in heaven and in earth.

Mat 28:19 Go ye therefore, and teach all nations, baptizing them in the name of the Father, and of the Son, and of the Holy Ghost: Mat 28:20 Teaching them to observe all things whatsoever I have commanded you: and, lo, I am with you alway, even unto the end of the world. Amen.

Meeting Place:

2925 Damascus Road Fayetteville, NC 28303

Morning Worship: 10:00am

Wednesday Night

Bible Study

Facebook

Www.Facebook.com/FHBCABA

Website

Www.FirstheritageBc.org